

OF THE STATE OF NEW SOUTH WALES

Number 187 Tuesday, 4 December 2001

Published under authority by the Government Printing Service

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENT

STATE EMERGENCY AND RESCUE MANAGEMENT ACT 1989

Order

I, ROBERT JOHN CARR, Premier, in pursuance of section 60D of the State Emergency and Rescue Management Act 1989, do, by this my Order, declare that the provisions of Part 3A of that Act apply to all volunteer emergency workers from the State Emergency Service, the NSW Rural Fire Service and the Volunteer Rescue Association, carrying out and supporting storm response and fire fighting operations following the electrical and wind storm event of 3 December 2001.

This Order is to remain in force until 14 December 2001.

Sydney, 4 December 2001.

BOB CARR, M.P., Premier.

ISSN 0155-6320	Authorised to be printed R. J. MILLIGAN, Government Printer.	

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENT

4 December 2001

9578